illustrate the estimated effects on net income if the Company had not
   elected S Corporation status for substantially all of 1998.
   Management estimates that the provision for income taxes would have
   increased and net income would have decreased by approximately $36.8
   million in 1998 had the Company remained a C Corporation for that
   period.

   1998   1998
   Company   Pro Forma   1998
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------------  -----------------  ----------------

   Total revenues   $1,176,778   $   -   $1,176,778
   Income before provision (benefit) for income taxes   63,948   -   63,948
   Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (12,928)   36,805   23,877
   ------------------  -----------------  ----------------

   Net income   $   76,876   $(36,805)   $   40,071
   ==================  =================  ================

   Comprehensive income   $   76,365   $(36,636)   $   39,729
   ==================  =================  ================

   46

Item 9.  Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting and
   Financial Disclosure.

   None.

   Part III

Item 10. Directors and Executive Officers of the Registrant.

   The following is a list of directors for each of TISM and Domino's. All
directors of TISM and Domino's serve until a successor is duly elected and
qualified or until the earlier of his or her death, resignation or removal.